D . e N e
A D M 1 S o o 11201 T |09066028
NOTES: REVISIONS
1. APPLY WHITE SILICONE SEALANT TO ALL FASTENER HOLES WHEN R DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. | ECN NO.

SCREWS ARE INSTALLED.

MYE 10, #90 WAS 1803894, #91 WAS 1312750 | BH 7/16/09 RW 09066040

2.SEE DWG. 01-300 FOR TIE CABLES & TIE BLOCKS P/Ng
& STANDARDS. K

EV.

Q |CHANGE LOCKTION FOR THE WAGNET LOCATIN FRON 6.5° T0 12.5" AND HARDWARE CHANGES FOR DOOR | AVR 3/16/09 AVR 09015720
R

S

T

ADDED ITEM #107 1735836 AND CHANGED NOTE FOR APPLICATION | SG 8/13/09 AVR 09076076

4 QTY WAS 70, 10 QIY WAS 34, #38 QIY WAS 40, §39 WAS 09419, ADD J108 | AT | 9/22,/09 09066028

19 PLCS @\ 3 9 ®
z INSTALL USING

90 ) 91 JHARDWARE PROVIDED

®
NOTE: CUSHION HAS RECESS ON
Q6] DRILL & TAP BACK—SIDE THAT WILL REGISTER ON
. HATCH. SNAP STUD LOCN’S CAN BE
?ngté,f P}&%?TiLE'%S,ﬁDz?QNSEéB@NT 80) (16 PLCS) DETERMINED AFTER CUSH. IN POSITION.
AS INDICATED BY HEAWY LINE. P/S
85 )(4
4) 20
s 11)(8)
O‘a- > s B SUN LOUNGE
> N S 81)(18)/ OPT: 100-70350
82 N
>
\ 83
S 85)(6)
° ®
NOTE: IPS UNDER FOOTREST
BRACKET & USE #58 TO >4
SECURE FOOTREST BRACKET N
WHILE IPS SETS UP <
&)
P/S (33 1330 COMPANIONWAY
C
P/s @\§ MID SECTION
11
T
6 PLCS
@1 /2 PORT
1/2 STBD @
ONLESS, OTHERNSE SPECIIED DMENSIONS ARE N’ INCHES, )
TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010 @INSTALL ON 6” CENTERS OD§ IL}I;”#S'? ?ch)MCCB)LcJ)‘T'ISS gl’[_\l KDEsCK
X =4 .1 X v
XX =1 .03 3 =2x1/16 FLANGE, CAULK SEAM W/ MARINE SEALANT
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: R, AVILA DATE: 4 /27/05 | DRAWN: \f ZAFFUTO |DATE:04/13/05 |SCALE: NONE BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON S5
ﬁ”"“ER APPD: K. RANIERI |DATE: 4/27,/05 | DWG. TILE: 320CD
@  |DESIGN: V. KNIGHT [PATE:4/27/05 |F | Nl A L ASSE MBLY [NT. REL ECN NO: [DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODVCT DEV. & MFE. FNGINEERING GROUP |INT. ENG: M. GATICA DATE: 5/13/05 04091 4 1 1 201 1 OF 8




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 11201 T 09066028

CENTER AT BOTTOM
OF RADIUS HOLDER SUPPLIEC

MAGNETIC LATCH
LOCATION
AT _TRANSOM DOOR

STBD TRIM TAB RECESS.

ROUTE TRANSDUCER WIRE (REF. POINT)

TO STBD ENGINE.
2 PLCS  s71p & 100-70017
DELETE W/ OPTIONS
: 020—70405
> 020-79999
X SPEED/TEMP_SENSOR LOC’N
STD & 100-70017 E'I-EU?("E'E‘C’/ BOTTOM
DELETE W/ OPTIONS ——] s
020—70405 4
020-79999
TRANSDUCER LOC’N
- INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 | DRAWN: M ZAFFUTO |DATE:04/18/05 [SCALE: NONE [ BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN' INCHES. - 320CD
WA 4T TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010 |DWG. TITLE:
X=1 1 - -
® ozl s [FINAL ASSEMBLY [N REL ECN No: [DWG. No: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERING GROUP = X 11201
' ' DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 040914 2 o8




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT., -
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO:
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS 11201
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

REV. CURRENT ECD

T 09066028

B ]
LOCATE PADS FLUSH WITH
NON—-SKID PATTERN ON
FRONT EDGE & SIDES.

@@@ .

3 PLCS. P/  ©F

S EEE)e
3 PLCS. P/S

< USING SILICONE SEALANT. ®
*BACKING PLATE PROVIDED W/FRAME.

SEAL ALL FASTENERS AT FRAME PADS

BOSTON b

WHALER _/

FPROOUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERING GROUP

INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.

TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + 5 XXX = + .010
X=1 1 X
XX =+ .03 X =1 1/16

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

DRAWN: M| ZAFFUTO [DATE:04/18/05 [SCALE: NONE

DWG. TITLE:

FINAL ASSEMBLY

BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
520CD
INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.

040914 11201 3 o8




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 11201 T 09066028

36 PLCS

11) 14 PLCS

()

2

STBD PLAN VIEW

NS

FASTEN HOSE TO HULL
SIDE. HOSE DRAINS INTO
INNERLINER FORWARD FISHBOX.

DETAIL A

SEE DWG# 01-300 TIE
CABLES & TIE BLOCKS
P/N & STANDARDS

CUSHION ATTACHED USING

ITEM #96 LOCATED ON
STORAGE LID IN 3 PLCS.

SEE "DETALL A ®
FOR CUPHOLDER
INSTALLATION @@

—USE #49 TO ATTACH S—CLIPS PROVIDED
BY VENDOR

—INSTALLATION STARTS W/ITEM #52.
—FOLLOWED BY #53, #50, #51, THEN #55.

ALL CUSHIONS SHOULD BE PLACED
SNUGGLY ON TOP OF EACH OTHER

(40) R

(a1)(oPT: 1000055)

*NOTE: USE PERMANENT LOC-TITE (RED)
WHEN ASSEMBLING SWIVEL

(NOT SHOWN)

N INTERPRET DINENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 | DRAWN: M ZAFFUTO [PATE:041805 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN. INCHES. : 320CD
77777 VY - TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010 | DWG. TITLE:
X=1 1 - -
o PRt Xozs [FINAL ASSEMBLY [N L e o [or o SAT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERIVE GROUP 50 NOT SCALE. DRAVING 040914 11201 4 o8




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

POSITION CUSH SO THAT
THE FWD EDGE FITS
AGAINST ITEM #21.

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD

INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 11201 T 09066028
® CUSH IS SELF CENTERED

INTERIOR V—-BERTH

—ITEMS #21, #23, #26. S—CLIPS AND STRAIGHT CLIPS
PROVIDED WITH CUSHIONS. S—CLIPS ATTACHED USING
#97 AND STRAIGHT CLIPS ATTACHED USING #60 (12).

—PLACE ITEMS #28, #34, #35, & #36
IN THEIR RESPECTIVE PLACES.

—PLACE ITEMS #22 & #27 IN THEIR
RESPECTIVE PLACES.

SUB—ASSY. ®
CENTER SIDE TO SIDE®
2—1/8” OFF BACK WALL®

APPLY SIKA 521 ADHESIVE
TO CABIN FLOOR W/TROWEL.
CENTER FLOOR IN ITS AREA

BEFORE SETTING. APPLY WEIGHT

EVENLY ACROSS FLOOR PATTERN

@ WHILE IT IS SETTING.
DRAWN: DATE: SCALE: BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
sos7on < [ WS 0 A e, P e lae [T M ZAFFUTO [P 04/18/05 [FE NoKe [ W
V /) V¥ = -] TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + 010 |DWG. TITLE:
X =41 - -
2 - =;—‘; s Lo [FINAL ASSEMBLY [N R ECN No: [DWG. No: SHT. NO.

FPRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERING GROUP

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

040914

11201 5 o8




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

DWG. NO:

11201

CURRENT ECD

09066028

(3@

®
(6)(109)

LOCATE # 75
SO THAT IT IS
CENTERED ON
ITS RESPECTIVE
FLAT SURFACES
AS SHOWN.

@@ 8 PLCS
(76) 16 PLCS

e

& &
e~ o

=

INSTALL SPEAKERS
WITH HARDWARE
PROVIDED

D

A/C REMOTE INCLUDED

W/ HARNESS P/N
1839742

®

STD. DELETE W
OPT:

100-70600

R

IN FRONT OF #75.

PLACE #66 & #67 IN V—BERTH RECESS
THEY ARE HELD IN
PLACE BY COMPANIONWAY TRIM.

g

&'
(67)

p/s ©
Ny, e
(s8)

52”
TO BHD

1” MEASURED
ALONG FLAT

PORT

STBD

A

|

USE #9 IN 4 PLACES
TO SECURE #71 &

@ #72 TO HULL
UNDER
MATERIAL FOLDS.

C;NTERED
W/COMPWY
BULKHEAD ANCHOR LOCKER 4 PRILL & AP THRESHOLD
’ 3" UP FROM
(8) PLCS. VZBRTH FLOOR
DRAWN: DATE: SCALE: BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
sosron s 7 | N P S AR TR ot [T M ZAPFUTO. [PE04/ie/i6 AT NoNE TZ W7
V=] TOLERANCES: ANGLE?( =+ E1> XXX = 4 010 [DWG. TITLE:
X=4+. " "
PRODUCT DEV. & MRS, ENGINEERING 6‘/;(//0 XX = £ .03 -+ IFINAL ASSEMBLY 8”48% Ei: No: ?IW?ZNB 1 SHT NO-
' ’ DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 1 6 o8




g 9
= o
5
Parts List
STD/OPT |U/M DESCRIPTION B.W.I. NO.
38 | -2 | EA. SCREW, TAPPING #10 x % PTH SC 1008762
1] —1] EA. ACC, PART MERC SPEEDOMETER/ TEMP DIGITAL 1477942
© 18| — | EA. NUT, HEX #1/4—20 SC 1260694 5 -
N @ 60| — | EA. WASHER FENDER 1/4” x 1.25” SC 1260678 > go
3 % 8 | =2 | EA. SCREW, TAPPING #10A x 1" PTH SC 1008739 2 s N
e © ® 150 | — | EA. SCREW, TAP #10A X 1.5”7 W/STP EPXY ORNG PFH SC 1814515 g —
g O 1| - |EA CAP, RUBRAIL BW3200R-03 TRNSM TRIM WHT 1738149 5
= % @ 8 [125| — | EA. SCREW, TAP #10A X 1.25"W/STP_EPXY ORNG PFH SC 1259416 z
® 27 | — | EA SCREW, TAPPING #10A x 1.5” PTH SC 1008747 20 5y
. ® 22 | - | EA SCREW, MACHINE #1/4—20 X 1.5” PPH SC 1008598 SOl
. 14 | 8 | EA SNAP_STUD, W/ #8 x %" PH BR/NI/SS 0203786 c m m%
® 3 | - |EA HOLDER, MAGNETIC SHORT 1746047 gm[Z O
72 | — | FT. INSERT, RUB RAIL GREY FLEX VINYL 1688740
1 | — | EA RUBRAIL, VINYL RIGID WHITE 20’ 1688739 u >
8 | - | EA SCREW, TAPPING #B8A X 5/8” POH 1213354 e -
1| — | EA CONSOLE SUB—-ASSY 09201 gl M
- 8 | — | EA. SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 1.5” PPH SC 1010610 S S
o 1 |—1 | EA ACC PART, MERC FINDER/TRANSDUCER, TRNS MNT 1738329 ™
¢ 0) 1 | — | EA CUSH, BW3200R—05 STERN SEAT B/R 1781887 S L
g — @ T - |EA CUSH, BW3200R—-05 STERN SEAT B/R 1781886 3 7))
a 1] - | EA CUSH, BW320CD—05 B/R VBRTH FWD BLST 1797281 21
1| - |EA CUSH, BW320CD—05 B/R VBRTH PRT 1797279 < q
1] - |EA CUSH, BW320CD-05 B/R VBRTH PRT BLST 1797282 N
1| - |EA BOLSTER, BW320CD—05 AFT PRT 1801100 =
1| - | EA BOLSTER, BW3200R—05 AFT STB 1781878 m .
1| - |EA CUSH, BW320CD—05 B/R VBRTH STB BLST 1797284 G <
1] - |EA CUSH, BW320CD—-05 B/R VBRTH STB 1797280 =2 7
Y 1| - | EA CUSH, BW320CD—05 VBRTH FILR STB 1797285 m G —
BoE 1] - | EA HARD TOP SUB—ASSEMBLY 08401 5 L
gxe 3| - | EA RUBRAIL, VINYL RIGID WHT 17.5° 1727229 2
$S8 T | - |EA FUEL TANK COVER SUB-ASSY 09301 ~88 S
EERY 2 | - |EA THRU—HULL, PVC PRESS—FIT 1042084 2= +
Ep 2 | - |EA NUT, PVC RETAINING THRU—HULL 1042068 EF 5
wmmm ® 1| - |EA CUSH, BW320CD—07 VBRTH FWD 1838748 -
2ES2 @ 1] - |EA CUSH, BW320CD-07 VBRTH PRT 1838747 £ L,z
sEnl ©) 1 | = | EA CUSH, BW320CD-07 VBRTH STB 1838746 mmm_u_“ uy
E28y ® 2 | - |EA SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 1” POH SC 1008507 SEuin B
mmmm O] 28 | — | EA. NUT, HEX NYLON LOCK #1/4—20 SC 1007764 mmmx.m. S
mAmm @ 1] - |EA PREP_STATION SUB ASSEMBLY 09620 28= 8
nBES 1| - | EA ANCHOR, 25LB PLOW 1733352 2.
=38E - | 1 |EA ANCHOR, 25LB POLISHED SS PLOW 1747577 mwm
EEeE 1| - | EA ROPE/CHN KIT, LOFRANS 9/16"X200"/5/16”X25™ HT 1788177 BdS
mmmm 1| - | EA ANCHOR SHACKLE, SS SWIVEL 1/4"-5/16" 1900LBS 1846735 =7
ESZE 1| - | EA HOLDER, HDPE BW3200R—03 WNDLS REMOTE 1748934 o 3
16 | — | EA. SCREW, MACHINE #1/4-20 X 1.25” PPH 1260975 4 S
2 | - |EA SCREW , TAPPING #8A X 5/8 POH 1213354 / 2
4 EA: SEREW, MACHINE #8=32—X5/8"POHSC +347186 m
4 EA NUT,ACORN—#8—32-5€ 1752458 R N
8 | - | EA RIVET, POP/BLIND #1/4 X 3/4” ALUM 1007848 E g
%
T3
m




CURRENT ECD

09066028

REV.
T

11201

DWG. NO:

INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND

50] 1 EA. CUSH, BW320CD—05 B/R CNSL 1797629
51 1 EA. CUSH, BW320CD—05 CNSL BASE 1797602

52| 1 EA. CUSH, BW320CD—05 B/R L—SEAT FWD MID 1797600
oA EAC CUSHBW32060—05—B/R—SEATAFT +797628
@54 A EUSHBW3206P—05—B/R+—SEATFWO—tWR G2
55| 1 EA. CUSH, BW320CD—05 L—SEAT BASE 1797599
©[56] 2 EA. CAP, VINYL 2.125"DIA X 1.5” BLK 1788737
®5H— EA SYSH—BW3266B—05—B,/R—t—SEATFWD—UPR 1797626
58] 1 EA. SCREW, TAPPING #14A X 1” PPH SC 1008689
®[59] 2 EA. SPEAKER, JL 4.0" COAXIAL INT 1896123
©®| 60 | 22 EA. SCREW, TAPPING #B8A X 5/8” PTH SC 1010925
®&+H6 BA: SEREW—MACHINEFHH0—24—%—3/4"—PFHH5€ 1668765
®OH2=2 EAC BRACKEF,—ALUM—BW3200R—03—SUPPRTINT 745377
©[63] 1 EA. STEP, ALUM/HDPE BW2700R—02 CNSL ENTRY 1809653
64| 2 EA. ROD HOLDER, HDPE BW320CD—05 CBN INT 1796982

65] 1 EA. FLOORING, FLEXITEEK BW320CD—05 CABIN 1797322

66| 1 EA. CUSH, BW320CD—05 BLKHD STB 1796978

67 1 EA. CUSH, BW320CD—05 BLKHD PRT 1796974
®[68] 2 EA. ROD HOLDER, PLAS BW205EP—05 BLK W/WHT TRIM 1785535
69 1 EA. SUPPORT, HDPE BW320CD—05 VBRTH FILR 1797301

70| - EA. CUSH, BW320CD—05 SUN LNGR 1797601

71 1 EA. CUSH, BW320CD—05 VAL PRT 1796913

72| 1 EA. CUSH, BW320CD—05 VAL STB 1796914

73] 1 EA. CUSH, BW320CD—05 BLKHD ANCHOR LCKR 1796979

74| 1 EA. V—BERTH SUB—ASSEMBLY 09651
®[75] 8 EA. CLEAT, HDPE BW280CQ/OR—00 FOAM TROUGH 1474402
®[76] 16 EA. SCREW, TAPPING #6A X 1" PPH SC 1184548
77| 1 EA. THRESHOLD, HDPE BW320CD—05 COMPWY 1796981

© 78] 6 EA. SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 1.25" POH SC 1213255
79| 1 EA. RAIL, BW320CD-05 BOW 1SS 1796985
®®[80] 24 EA. SCREW, MACHINE #10-24 X 1.25" PPH SC 1008630
81[18 EA. SCREW, TAPPING #8A x 1/2” PTH SC 1008812

82| 1 EA. DOOR, ACRY BW320CD—05 COMPWY CMPLT 1797591

83| 1 EA. TRIM, PVC BW320CD—05 COMPWY 1796980
o846 EAC SEREW,—TAPPING—HOA—X—+25"—FPOH—S€ +243255
®[85] 10 EA. SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 1” POH SC 1213065
®[86] 18 EA. WASHER, LOCK/SPLIT 1/4” SC 1260595
® 87| 1 EA. POCKET, ABS BW320CD—05 L—SEAT STRG 1797603
® 88| 2 EA. DRINKHOLDR, PLAS W/DRAIN DEEP XLG SZ BLK 1727419
® 89| 1 EA. RECEPTACLE, FEMALE 12V LONG THRD WHT 1685255
®®[ 90| 1 EA. STEREO, REMOTE CNTRL W/DIG DSPLY F/CMD6 BLK 1970759
®®| 91/ 1 EA. CABLE, CLARION REMOTE EXTENSION F/MW1 25’ 1970757
0|92 =2 A FIE—CABLE—6" 6 rON—BLK 6999672
09312 A FHE—CHP—BEK 031764
®94] 0 FT. HOSE, PVC CLEAR 3/8" 0124347
® 95| 1 EA. ACCESS PLATE, PLAS 6" BEIGE 1799578
® 96| 3 EA. SNAP STUD, W/#8 X 3/8” PH BR/NI/SS 0203786
®®| 97| 20 EA. SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 3/4” PTH SC 1008762
®®|98 EA- SEREW—FAPRING—fBA—X—5/8"—PFH—S6 +6+6925
®[ 99] 20 EA. SCREW, MACHINE #5/16-18 X 2" PPH SC 1806802
®[100| 6 EA. SCREW, MACHINE #5/16—18 X 3" PPH SC 1806803
®[101 EA. CUSH, BW320CD—07 BLKHD STB A/C 1846595
®[102 EA. A/C COMP, GRILL 3" WHT W/DBL LVR 1604230
®[103 EA. SCREW, TAPPING #BA X 1/2” PTH SC 1008812
®[104 EA. A/C COMP, GRILL 10X8 RA PLAS WHT W/FILTER 1126929
®[105 EA. RIVET, POP/BLIND #1/8 X 3/8” ALUM 0192047
@[106 EA. SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 1/2" PPH SC 1213107
©[107 EA. SEALANT, URETHANE WHT SIKAFLEX 291 200Z TUBE 1735836
®[108 EA. SCREW, MACHINE #1/4-20 X 2" PPH SC 1008614

oF 8

SHT. NO.

MOLD NO.

11201

DWG. NO:

BOAT MODEL
040914

520CD

I__I NA'_ ASS EM B |_\'/ INIT. REL. ECN NO:

| DATE:(4,/18/05 |SCALE: NONE

DWG. TITLE:

+1/16

=

XXX = £ .010
X

1
.03

5
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

+
=3,
+

INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5 | DRAWN: M ZAFFUTO
ANGLES

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.

TOLERANCES:

_/

FPRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERING GROUP

BOSTON

WHALER




	11201320CD
	11201320CD2
	11201320CD3
	11201320CD4
	11201320CD5
	11201320CD6
	11201320CD7
	11201320CD8

